B

&\ Lee Count
Southwest 'Ffalﬂi&/ﬁy

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John E. Manning
District One

Cecil L Pendergrass
District Two

Larry Kiker
District Three

Brian Hamman
District Four

Frank Mann
District Five

Roger Desjarlais
Counly Manager

Richard Wm. Wesch
County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins
Hearing Examiner

December 17, 2018

REVISED
239-533-8871

Ms. Sharyea Jackson

DS Services of America, Inc., dba Crystal Springs
2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 500N

Atlanta, GA 30339

Subject:  Renewal of Annual Contract No. B170245TIM
Purchase and Delivery of Bottled Water

Dear Ms. Jackson:

Our previous letter dated November 2, 2018, erroneously stated that the Contract would
expire on January 8, 2020. The above-referenced annual contract will expire on January 7
2020. The correct term of the renewal is January 8, 2019 through January 7, 2020.
Therefore, please accept this corrected term for the renewal by signing below, thus
evidencing that Lee County and the Vendor mutually agree to this renewal term. Please
return this letter to Lee County Procurement Management, Attn: Kimberly Urban, P.O.
Box 398, Ft. Myers, FL 33902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383 or email kurban@leegov.com ),
within 15 calendar days from receipt.

2

Lee County:

Signature *

\/I [ “p{ &g{(«{gwﬂb 8 / 2 q / Procurement Management Director
Title ( j Title

12171/20% A

Date | i Date

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111
Internet address http://iwww.lee-county.com
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



